Marvel-Schebler Carbureter Division, Borg -Warner Corporation, Flint, Michigan, U.S. A.

Marvel-Schebler No. Customer No. Size Customer o l\{loii?;‘ . IY;Z;
Ll . ndustria ractor
TSX-253 VT-4062 /8 J. I. Case (Distillate)

Part No. Part Name

10-8012  Carbureter Assembly Complete ...
10-3013  Carbureter Body Assembly ...
13-839 Throttle Shaft, Throttle Lever Assembly

14-169 Valve—Throttle (20°)  ooooooooieeiiiiimiimeee oo m e

15-42 Screw (#8-32 x %" Fill. Head) Throttle Stop ..ocoooomiiniiceeeecee
15-223 Screw (% ”-28 Headless) Idle Drilling ...
15-285 Screw (#8-32 x %”) Choke Swivel—1; Choke Bracket—1 ...........oooooe
15-A82 Screw (#12-24 x %” Flat Fill. Head) Throttle Body to Bowl ..ol

15-A91 Screw (#4-40 x 14" Binding Head) Throttle Valve—2; Choke Valve—2....
15-A93 Screw (#8-32 x 3%”) Choke Bracket

16-4 Gasket—Float Valve Seat -ooooiicooreeieceeieicoocoimmmmmmmmmmcseoooccemccoeien e
16-80 Gasket—Throttle Body to Bowl ...
16-449 Gasket==Main Nozzlelze sl e Tl 2 ot i i o

16-491 Gasket—Power Adjusting Needle
16-592 Gasket Assortment

24-247 Spring—Choke ReMUrn ...
24-262 Spring—Throttle Stop Screw .

24-340 Spring—Idle Needle ..o it
24-A1 Spring—Power Adjusting Needle ...
24-A43 Spring—Choke Valve Flapper

26-637 Choke Shaft and Lever Assembly ...
27-550 Choke Valve AsSSembly .o oiiiiiiciioem oot oo mirn oo
28-49 Swivel——Choke ... . i il

29-536 Choke Bracket Assembly ...

30-600 Float and Lever Assembly

32-27 Shaft—Float Lever i il il o e Dol St

43-33 Idle Adjusting Needle ... ...

43-627 Power Adjusting Needle Assembly

44-38 + Packing—Throttle Shaft ... .l .l ot o h Sl sl b

44-39 @ Packing——Choke: Shaft . o.ll el e sofn, e gl e e
46-473 Venturi (%" Diameter Throat)
47-589 Nozzle Assembly
49-101L Jet—==Idle " ol il LT A e e B e DT e S el g e
49-145 Jet—Economizer
49-158 Jet—Power ... ...
55-230 Cup—Throttle Shaft
55-231 Retainer—Throttle Shaft Packing
55-243 Retainer—Choke Shaft Packing
62-167 Pin—Throttle Stop
78-299 Washer—Plain (Power Adjusting Needle)

82-16 PG bes (holes eavalt s b
87-3A BSsin Gorle i e e s
95-40 P PRI e SR i R g SR

179-35 Retaiiiateeitiiel Deat o0 i i G T
227-881" 'Dhratile Body Mesamliy o a.iao Ea TR A

233-536 Float Valve, Seat and Gasket Assembly (Matched) ... .
ZRG-E2Z " Mepain Kipoe L0 DRI e e

Parts included in Repair Kit are shown in bold type

Float setting: %4 ” from the gasket to the nearest surface of the float

TSX-253 may b : .
o drainsi e used to replace TSX-114 in service as they are the same except for

4+ In service replace felt i & i i i
i p elt packing #44-38 with synthetic packing #44-63, no retainer

® In service replace f i i i i
et place felt packing #44-39 with synthetic packing #44-66, no retainer

PRINTED IN U.S.A
el J. I. Case



